

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).213-214/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in FA No. 1512/2006 &  
CA No. 3998/2008 & CA No. 4002/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABIBAI BABU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 216-217 of 2009; SLP(C) NO. 472-473 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 483-484 of 2009; SLP(C) NO. 730-731 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 830-831 of 2009; SLP(C) NO. 890-891 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 894-895 of 2009; SLP(C) NO. 1264-1265 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 1273-1274 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in  
SLP(C) No.213-214/2009, by oversight, in paragraph 1 and in  
the cause title, he has omitted to stated that he is challenging  
the judgment dated 31.7.2008 in F.A. No.1512/2006 and seeks  
leave to amend the same so that the challenge is to the main  
judgment also.

Permitted. Amendment to be carried out.

Issue notice in all the cases.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master