

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).213-
214/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008
1512/2006 & CA No. 3998/2008 & CA No. 4002/2008
COURT OF BOMBAY)

in FA No.
of The HIGH

BABIBAI BABU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 216-217 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
judgment and office report)

impugned

SLP(C) NO. 472-473 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 483-484 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 730-731 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 830-831 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 890-891 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 894-895 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1264-1265 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1273-1274 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.28032 OF 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in
SLP and office report)

refiling

SLP(C)NO.27921 OF 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in
SLP and office report)

refiling

SLP(C)NO.27922 OF 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in
SLP and office report)

refiling

SLP(C) NO. 21303-21329 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21331-21370 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Prashant R. dahat, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find that in several appeals filed by the claimants, Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned counsel has entered appearance only for the State but has not entered appearance for the other respondents who are functionaries/ officers of the State. Learned counsel now stated that she accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

In so far as the petitions by SIDCO (SLP(Civil)Nos.21331-21370 of 2009), some respondents have not been served. Learned counsel for the petitioner therein submits that most of those respondents have already filed special leave petitions and he will serve the learned counsel appearing for them in the

3

concerned SLPs. He is permitted to so.

List after two weeks for further consideration of the interim prayer.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master