

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).213-214/2009

BABIBAI BABU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 1264-1265 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1273-1274 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14888-14896 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21303-21329 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21331-21370 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 216-217 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27922 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28032 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 472-473 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 483-484 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 730-731 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 830-831 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 890-891 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 894-895 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Item No.5

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.
Mr Prashant R Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr Gururoop Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr S.M.Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 21331-21370/09, 21303-21329/2009, respondent in SLP(C) No. 21370/2009 are present.

SLP(C) NO.213-214, 472-473, 483-484, 830-831, 890-891, 1273-1274 of 2009, 14888-96/2011

As last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the served respondents to file their counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.216-217, 730-731, 894-895, 1264-1265, 28032, 27921, 27922 of 2009

The office report says that despite sufficient opportunity steps are not taken by the petitioner for confirming service on unserved respondents.

Hence list these matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

-3-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.21303-21329, 21331-21370 of 2009

Since the petitioner is said to have filed process fee and spare copies, issue notice to unserved respondents immediately.

List again on 16.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

