

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 213-214/2009

BABIBAI BABU PATIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 216-217/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 472-473/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 483-484/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 730-731/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 830-831/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 890-891/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 894-895/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1264-1265/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1273-1274/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 21303-21329/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 21331-21370/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for recalling the court's order and appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 27921/2009

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.10.31  
(With Office Report)  
13:11:37 IST  
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 27922/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 28032/2009  
(With Office Report)

in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. C. Birla,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP(C) no. 213-214/2009.

Respondents, State authorities are common in all other  
SLPs. Hence as per the office report service is complete in  
all the matters.

As per direction of the Hon'ble Court matter was to be  
listed for final disposal immediately after service is  
complete.

Office to process accordingly.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar